SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special

Leave to Appeal (C)...CC

No(s).

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

10265-10266/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2015 in WPC No. 727/2015 and order dated 03/07/2015 in RP No. 303/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

DASRATH, CONSTABLE (TRADEMAN/MASON) AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv. Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv. Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the

applications for condonation of delay in filing and efiling

special leave petitions.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, learned counsel accepts notic and

seeks some time to file reply.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR Date: 2016.07.04

List the matters after pleadings are complete.

17:03:05 IST

Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Ka

ur)

Court Master

Court Maste