Listed On: 19.09.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 91

SECTION XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 17685-17686/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

DASRATH, CONSTABLE (TRADEMAN/MASON) AND ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling special leave petitions.

> Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply.

List the matters after pleadings are complete."

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 1 through its Advocate & Respondent Nos. 2 to 16 by registered AD. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. AD cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 3 to 9 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far. Nothing has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 & 10 to 16 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi