```
ww.ecourtsing
```

jITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20890-20891/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2015 in WPC No. 1853/2015 and WPC No. 1854/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LALIT KUMAR CHOUDHARY ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG. Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Dewan, Adv. Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for c/delay in filing SLP.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 17685-17686/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master